IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)	
)	
APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO)	Administrative Order
THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF)	No. 2003-97
PROCEDURE IN DOMESTIC RELATIONS)(Replacing Administrative
CASES)	Order No. 2003-95)
)	

On October 22, 2003, Administrative Order No. 2003-95 was entered appointing a member to the Committee on Rules of Procedure in Domestic Relations Cases. However, it has come to the attention of the Committee's staff that changes need to be made to the order to correct the name of the Committee, which requires revising and replacing Administrative Order No. 2003-95.

In accordance with Arizona Code of Judicial Administration § 1-104, issued by Administrative Order No. 2003-63, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee on Rules of Procedure in Domestic Relations Cases. Therefore, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3, of the Arizona Constitution, and after due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED, *nunc pro tunc*, that the Honorable John N. Nelson, Superior Court in Yuma County, is appointed to provide rural court representation to the Committee on Rules of Procedure in Domestic Relations Cases to fill the unexpired term of Judge Monica Stauffer which expires on June 30, 2004.

DATED this 30th day of October, 2003.

CHARLES E. JONES Chief Justice